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HARRISBURG POLICE BUREAU 10 CODE - NUMERICAL ORDER

10-0 Caution '

10-1 Unusable copy~change location

10-2 Signal good

10-3 Stop transmitting

10-4 Acknowledgment (OK)

10-§ Relay -

10-8 Euay—-unlass wrgent

10-7 Out of service

10-8 {nsaice

10-5 Repeat

10-10  Fight in prograss

10-11 Dogcase

10-12 Stand by (stop)

10-13 Weather—read repon

10-14 Prowler report

10.15 Civil disturbance

10-16 Domaestic problem

10-17 Meel compiainant

10-18 Quickly

10-19 Return fo...

10-20 Location '

10-2% Call...by telephone -

10-22 Disregard

10-23 Arrived at scene

10-24 Asslgnment completed

10-25 Report in persen {mest)...

10-26 Detaining subject, expediie -

10-27 (Drivers) license informatlon
10-28 Vehicle registration Information

10-29 Check for wantad

10-30 Unnecessary use of radio

10-31 Crime in progress

10-32 Person with gun

10-33 EMERGENCY

- 01-AlDS patient
10-Treasury detail
12-Large Crowd .
16-Send juvenile officer -
17-Mental parson
18-Person down
23-Thett
24-Juveniles
26-Loud radio/TY
27-Noigy party
28-Trolble (Unknown)
28-Suspicious persen

“31-Burglary.

. A. investigate
B. inprogress

1034 Riet

1035 Major crime alart

10-36 Correcttime

10-37 (investigate) suspicious vehicle
10-38 Stopping suspicious vahicle
1038 Urgent—-use light, siran
10-40 Silent run--na light, siren
1041 Beginning tour of duty
10-42 Endingtour o1 duty

10-43 informatian

10-44 Permission to leave..fof...
10-45 Anlmal carcass at..

10-46 Assist motorlst

10-47 Emergency road repair at...
10-48 Traffic standard repair at...
10-49 Traffic fight out at...

10-80 Accident (F,P1,PD)

10-51 Wrecker needed

10-52 Ambulance neoded

10-53 Road blocked at...

10-54 Officer Assistance/No emergency
10-55 Intoxicated driver

10-68 intexicated pedestrian
10-57 Hit and run {F,Pl,PD)

10-58 Direct tratfic

10-52 Convoy or escort

10-60 Squad in vicinity

10-81 Personnel in area

10-62 Reply to message

10-53 Prepare 1o make written copy
10-64 Message for local delivery
10-65 Net message asslgnment
10-66 Message canceliation

10-67
10-68
10-89

- 10-70

10-71
10-72
10-73
10-74
10-75
10-76
10-77
10-78
10-79
10-80
10-81

10-82-

10-83
10-84
10-85
10-86

J10-87

10-88
10-89
10-80
10-91
10-92
10-83
10-24
10-85
1096
10-87
10-88

Clear for net message
Jispateh infermation
Mossage received

Firs alarm

Advise nature/progress of fire
Hazardous material

Smoke reporn

Negative

In contact with...

En rotite...

ETA {Eslimated Time of Arrival)
NEED ASSISTANCE/EMERGENC
Natfy coroner

Chase in progress
Broatherizer raport

Resarve lodging

Work sehool crossing at...

i mesting...advise ETA
Delayed due to...
Officar/operator an duty
Pickup/distribute checks
Prazent telaphone # of...
Bomb threal

Bank alarm at...

Pick up priscner/subject
impropetly parked vehicle
Blockade

Drag racing

Prisones/sublect in custady -
Mental subject

Check (teat) signal
Prisonfail break

SIGNALS-NUMERICAL ORDER

34-Drunk persen

40-Injured

41-Harrisburg Hospital
42-Polyelinic Medical Center
43-Holy Spirit Hosphal
44-Harrisburg State Hospital
45-Ostacpathle Hosprta!

© 4%-Robbety

A. Armed
£0-Shot fired
51-Suicige

A. Attempt
S3-Murder

- 54-Boat In trouble

55-Drowning

10-88 Wanlad/stelen indicated
10-100 Nature call
§5-Stolen bicyele 79-Public indecancy
ec-Ball Game . BO-Indecent assault
83-Disabled vehicle 81-Simple Assault
G4-Gambling 82-Aggravated assaul
68-Teansport Van B4-Shoplifting
7¢-Deceasead person A, Adult
A. Natural B. Juvenile
B. Violent B5-Air raid alert-
71 -Possible tatal/injury critical 8B-FPurse shatch
74-Send tear gas 91-Byrgtar alam
78-Naadead 94-Rape
A. Rifles A. In progress
B. Shotguns g5-Abandonad velicle
C. Machine-Guns 56-Losi child
77-Criminal Mischiat 99-Subpagna



